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Date: 06.12.2024

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025

(JANUARY 2025 — JUNE 2025)

S.No. | Particulars Date and Day
1. University Reopening after Winter Vacation | January 06, 2025 (Monday)
2. Start of Teaching Classes for Even | January 13,2025 (Monday)

Semester
3. End of Semester (January - June, 2025) June 07, 2025 (Saturday)
4, Summer Vacation June 08, 2025(Sunday) to
June 22, 2025 (Sunday)
5. University Reopening June 23, 2025 (Monday)
6. University Reopening for  Students | June 30, 2025 (Monday)
(Odd Semester)

List of Holidays 202

S.No. | Name of Holiday Date of Holiday Day of the Week
Republic Day January 26, 2025 Sunday
2. Maha Shivratri February 26, 2025 Wednesday
March 13, 2025 Thursday
3 Holi March 14, 2025 Friday
March 15, 2025 Saturday
March 16, 2025 Sunday

Note:- Following Days will be treated as Teaching / Non-Teaching Working Days:-

i)
i)

February 14, 2025

March 22, 2025

(Friday) Non Teaching Working Day

( 4™ Saturday) Teaching Working Day

( In lieu of March 13, 2025)
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025
(JULY 2025 — DECEMBER 2025)

S.No. | Particulars Date and Day

1. Schedule of Convocation August 29, 2025(Friday) to
August 31, 2025(Sunday)

2. End of Semester December 24, 2025 (Wednesday)

3. Winter Vacations (For Faculty & Staff) December 28, 2025 (Sunday) to
January 04, 2026 ( Sunday)

4, Winter ~ Vacations for Students | December 25; 2025( Thursday) to
(For All Batches) January 11, 2026(Sunday)

5. University Reopening January 05, 2026 (Monday)

6. Start of Teaching Classes for Even | January 12, 2026 (Monday)
Semester (For All Batches)

List of Holidays 2025

S.No. Name of Holiday Date of Holiday Day of the Week
1.
Independence Day August 15, 2025 Friday
2,
Krishna Janamashtami August 16, 2025 Saturday
3. Gandhi Jayanti & Dusshera October 2, 2025 Thursday
October 18, 2025 Saturday
October 19, 2025 Sunday
4, D l October 20, 2025 Monday
Sepalel October 21, 2025 Tuesday
October 22, 2025 Wednesday
October 23, 2025 Thursday
5. Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji Birthday November 5, 2025 Wednesday
6. Christmas Day December 25, 2025 Thursday

Note:- Following Saturdays will be treated as Teaching/ Non-Teaching Working Days:-

i) August 23, 2025 / ( 4" Saturday) Non Teaching Working Day

ii) October 25, 2025 : ( 4" Saturday) Teaching Working Day
( In lieu of October 18, 2025 )

iii) December 27, 2025 : ( 4" Saturday) Non Teaching Working day
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Important Instructions :-

e 2n & 4" Saturdays of every month shall be observed as Non Working Days, whereas all other
Saturdays shall be observed as Working Days. However, any Academic / Examination Activity
can be planned by the respective School / Department on any Working / Non Working
Saturday, if required.

® The compensatory leave shall be sanctioned by the respective School / Department against

the duty performed on any Non Working Saturday.

e Employees on the essential services must have to perform the normal duty as assigned by

respective Dean or Heads of the School / Department.
e University reserves all rights with respect to any changes in the Academic Calendar 2025.

® The detailed Academic Calendar mentioning STs / ETs / other activities shall be circulated by

the concerned School /Department.
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